
Phlla. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal Price* as of
23-OCT-96

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et New*, Federal-State Market News Ser-
vice, USDA.

Phone: (2 IS) 597-4536 Fax: (2 IS)
336-0355

wbcitsFL Yellow4 dz min 10.00fair qual
6.008.00 WUte4 dz min 10.0012.00OA
Yellow 4 dz min 9.00 White 4 dz min
10.00 Bi-Color 4 dz min 9.00 NJ White 4
dz min 8.00 fait cond 6.507.00
CUCUMBERS: flts/ctns flmwrpd CD
CDOne Long Seedless med 12s 10.00
WAXED 1 1/9buctns/crts OA med ft qual
15.0016.00 ord qual 10.0012.00 sml
14.0016.00 mostly 15.00 fair qua! 12.00
NJ med 20.00 fr qual 15.00 one lot 12.00
VA sml fair qual 12.0014.00 fair cond
8.0010.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9fauentrs wrpd FL
med 10.0012.00 fair qual A appear
6.008.00 GA med 10.0012.00 fair qual
8.00 -ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctnVcrts NJ 5.006.00
10 lb ctns BL Witloof 22.00
ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9buctns/crts NJ 5.006.00-
-GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
30 lb ctns CA White super col 3150 col
30.00 super jbo 27.00 exjbo 25.50 jbo
24.00 —GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etns/erts bchd NJ Collard
6.00- Kale 6.00-650 Mustard 7.00
Turnip Tops 7.00 Dandelion 7.00-10.00
Swiss Chard 10.00 Red 10.00 Rape 7.00
PA Collard 5.50-6.50 Kale 550-650 VA
Collard 550-6.00 Kale 550-6.00 ctns Ise
NJ Kale Flowering 8.00 -LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGH-
ER ctns CA 24s 8.00-10.00 mostly
9.00- few 1050 fair cond S.OO-7.00
Wrapped 24s 11.00-12.00 fair cond
4.00- 30sfair appear 8.00-9.00 NJ 24s
few 5.00-7.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 8.00-8.50 Green Leaf 24s
8.00- mostly 8.00occhigher Red Leaf
24s 8.00 occ higher NJ Green Leaf 24s
6.50-7.00 Red Leaf 24s 6.50-7.00 EBcrts
NJ Boston 24s 6.00 fit cits NJ Bibb 24s
6.00 12-qt bkts OH Bibb 24s 6.00 25 lb
ctns CA Mesculin Mix950 LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctns CA 24s 10.00-1050mostly
10.00few 9.00 NJ 24s 6.00-7.00 NM 24s

fair cond 3.004.00 15 buerts CA 24s
13.00

10.00 etna 10 10-ce timys flmwipd PA
5.00- -OKRA: TOO FEW SALES
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN;
OFFERINGS LIGHT etna bchd OH 48s
12.00- 15.00 cits bchd NJLeeks 12s 10.00
ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s 11.00
PARSLEY; MARKETABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CACurly 60s 9.00OH Curly 60s
8.00- mostly 8.00-9.00 Plain 60s
8.00- —PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lb
flmbgs CD 10.00 20 lb flmbgs Ise CD
13.00 —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns GU Snow
Peas Decalyxed 17.00-22.00 PE Snow
Peas Decalyxed 17.00 CU Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 27.00-30.00 —PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 1/9 buctns/cits
CA Bell Type Green jbo 10.00-14.00exlge
10.00- Ige 9.50-10.50 mostly 10.00
med 8,00-9.00 GA Bell Type Green Ige
fair qual 7.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige 6.00
15 lbctns CA Bell Type Red exlge 10.00 5
kg ctns NL Bell Type Red 80-100mm
15.00 Yellow 80-100mm 17.00-18.00
PEPPERS OTHER: TOO FEW SALES
TO QUOTE —PUMPKINS: bins PA Ige
100.00- —RADISHES: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd30 6-oz flmbgs
OH Red S.OO-6.00 mostly 5.00 ctns tpd 14
1-lb flmbgs OH Red few 6.50 ctns bchd

OH Red 24s 8.00 -RHUBARB: OFFER-
INGS NONE —RUTABAGAS: 50 lb ctns
CD CDOne med 8.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY cel crt NJ
Savoy 8.00-9.00 —SQUASH: MARKET
ZUCCHINI ABOUT STEADY. YEL-
LOW STRAIGHTNECK LOWER 1/2 &

5/9 buctns/cits OA Zucchini sml-med
12.00 med 10.00-12.00mostly 10.00 Yel-
low Straightneck sml-med 15.00 fair qual
12.00 med fair qual 10.00 26 lb ctns CA
Zucchini sml-med 14.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 buctns NJ Yellow Jersey
med 10.00-12.00 Red Jersey med 14.00
NEWCROP 40 lb ctns LA U.S. One Beau-
regard med 13.00-14.00 NC U.S. One
Jewels med 12.00 fair qual A appear
5.00- NJ Jewels med 10.00
TOMATOES: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 25 lb ctns CA 85% U.S. One or
Belter Mature Greens pink-light red xlge
9.00Ige 8.00-10.00 NJVineRips med-Ige
10.00TN 85% U.S. One or Better Mature

Greens pink-light red xlge 10.00 Local
Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red xlge 14.00 Ige 14.00
med 12.00 —TOMATOES, CHERRY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt
bktsCA 12.00red 8.00ord oond 2.00-3.00

CLEAR S3-S9
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns CA 18s 25.00
24s 25.00 sml Ise 20.00 —ASPARAGUS:
MARKET HIGHER 11 lb etns/erts bchd
CB std ord cond 10.00poor cond 2.00-6.00
sml ord cond 10.00 poor cond 2.00-6.00
PE edge 20.00-21.00 ord cond 7.00-8.00
20.00- Ige 18.00-21.00few 23.00 ord
cond 7.00-8.00 std 18.00-21.00 ord cond
7.00- —BEANS: MARKETSLIGHT-
LY LOWER buctns/crts FL Round Green
Type 12.00-14.00 GA Round Green Type
1100-16.00mostly 14.00-16.00NJ Round
Green Type fair qua! 8.00 VA Round
Green Type 12.00-14.00fair cond low as
6.00 —BEETS; ctns bchd OH 12s6.00 25
lb flmbgs Ise CD med 5.00-6.00 fair qual
3.00- 1 1/9 bu cits Ise NJ med 8.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 few
8 50-9.00 bchd 18s 8.50 Crown Cut 9.50
ME bchd 14s 6.00-6.50 mostly 6.00 NC
bchd 14s 6.00 —BRUSSELS SPROUTS:
25 lb ctns CA 14.00 —CABBAGE:
MARKETABOUT STEADY I 3/4 buerts
A 50 lb ctns CD Round Green Type med
5.00 NJ Round Green Type med 4.50-5.50
mostly 4.50-5.00 NY Round Green Type
med 5.00 some low as 4.00 Red Type med
6.00- PA Round Green Type med
4.50-5.50 mostly 5.00 few 6.00 fair cond
3.00- ord cond 1.002.00 Red Type
med 6.00 50 lb sks NYRound Green Type
Ige 3.75-4.50 mostly 4.00 1 3/4 buerts A
40 lb ctns CD Savoy Type med 7,00 PA
Savoy Type med fair cond 5.00
CARROTS; MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 l-Ib flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
11.0011.50mostly 1t.00501bsks IseCD

CDOne Topped jbo 5.006.00 mostly
5.005.50 ctns 20 t-lb flmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 15.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns
flmwrpd CA 12s 8.009.00 few 9.50 9s
8.00 16s 8.00 —CELERY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 2 dz
85010.00 mostly 9.002 1/2dz 8.001000
mostly 9.00 flmb 30s 11.00 CD 2 dz
6.007.00 2 1/2 dz 6.007.00 —CHINESE
CABBAGE: oelcrts NJ 7.008.00 50 lb
ctns NJ Nappa 8.0010.00 PA Nappa7.00
eelerts NJ Nappa 7.001.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET ABOUT STEADY

--MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-12.50
mostly 12.00 med 9.50-10.00 mostly 9.50
4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00-5.50 few 4.7S
sml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
IS.OO-19.00 Cremini 9.00 Poitobellss
9.50-10.50 few 9.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
11 JO-13.50 mostly 12.00-13.00 fair qual
SJO-10J0 Oyster 12.00-13.50 ctns 12
8-os trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 ctns 10
12-oec trays flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50 few

Planning to expand or update?
Check with Agri-Inc. where quality is our standard.

• Dairy Complexes And • Horse Stall Barns
Replacement Stock Facilities And Riding Arenas

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 26, 19M-Al3
FL red fair cond 6.00-7.00 MX red fair
cond 6.00-7.00 —TOMATOES, PLUM
TYPE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25
lbctns FL light-red 12.00MX redfair cond
7.00 —TURNIPS: 25 lb ska PA Purple
Top med 5.00-6.00 —VEGETABLES
OTHER: 8 lb etna CA RadiccMo 9s 8.00 3
kg ctns OU Radicchio 9s 9.00 —O—

Leola Produce
Auction
Led a, PA

October 22, 1996
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: RED, YELLOW DELICIOUS
3.25-6.25; STAYMAN WINESAP
4.00-6.00,ROME 3.75-5.75, ALL V 4 BU.

BEANS: LIMA 30.00-42.00 BU.
BROCCOLI: .2S-.35 HEAD. 2.00-4.50

12-14 CT.
CABBAGE: GREEN 2.00-4.75 50

LBS., .2S-.45 HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: .40-1.00 HEAD.
EGGPLANT: 2.50-4.75 1 1/9 BU.
PEARS; ANJOU 2.75-4.75 BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 2.75-6.5011/9BU.;

RED7.OO-11.001 1/98U.;HOT 3.00-5.25
V 4 BU.

POTATOES: RED AND WHITE
2.75-5.25 US#l 50 LBS.

PUMPKINS: NECK .2S-.65 SMALL
TO LARGE.

SPINACH: 4.75-9.00 1 1/9 BU.
SQUASH: ACORN. BUTTERNUT.

SPAGHETTI 3.00-5.75 1 1/9 BU.
SWEETPOTATOES: 3.25-4.75 ‘/. BU.
TOMATOES: SM. TO MED. 5.00-9.00,

LRGE. TO EX LRGE. 8.00-15.00, BOTH
25 LBS.; PLUM 8.50-14.00 25 LBS.

TURNIPS: 3.75-7.00 25 LB.
POLYBAG.

ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS
.75-1.505M. TOMED., 1.60-3.7OLARGE
TOEX. LRGE; PRIZE WINNERS AND
BIG MACS SM. TO MED. 2.01M.00,
LARGE TOEX. LRGE. 4.25-6.00; BABY
PAMS OR OZ .SO-.80 EACH; JACK-BE-
LITTLES 4.00-S.2S K BU.; GOURDS
1.75-4.25 'A BU.; GOOSE GOURDS OR
SNAKE .45-.9S EACH; INDIAN CORN
.15-.75 BUNCH, FINGERS & STRAW-
BERRY CORN .10-.30 BUNCH.

TURNIPS: 2.75-5.50 25 LB.
POLYBAG.

FLOWERS: MUMS 1.25-2.00 EACH.
FLOWERING KALE AND CAB-

BAGE: 1.00-1.75 EACH.

Southern Maryland
Regional

Farmers* Market
CMteakaa, Md. 20623
Oct 14- Oct 18, 1996

BEANS: GREEN 6.00-8,50 BU.
BROCCOLI: 2.00.
CABBAGE: WHITE S.SO IV. BU.
CUCUMBERS: SM. 4.50-7.00, LRGE.

10.00, ALL 1 1/9 BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.50-5.00 1 1/9 BU.
GREENS: COLLARDS 4.50-6.50,

KALE 5.00-7.00, TURNIP TOPS 7.00,
RAPE 6.50,MUSTARD 1.00-6.50,EACH
15 LBS.

SALEDAYS TUESDAY, THURSDAY
AND FRIDAY AT 9 A.M

See Us At The
ANIMAL HOUSING EXPO

October 29-30,1996
Lebanon Fairgrounds, Lebanon, PA

PEPPERS: GREEN MED. 2.00-5.00;
RED 2.50-4.50, ALL 1 1/9 BU.; OTHER
2.00-5.00; HABANERO 2.00 V. BU.;
HOT BANANA 2.00-2.50, V, BU.; CHILI
3.00 8 QTS.

ORNAMENTALS: GOURDS .40-5.50
V. BU.; INDIAN CORN .25-1.10 15
BUNCHES AND .25 20 BUNCH BOX,
PAPOOSE .40-1.00 30 BUNCH: OTHER
.10-3.50.

POTATOES: RED 3.50 50 LBS.;
WHITE 2.00 50 LBS.; OTHER 1.25-3.50.

PUMPKINS: BULK SM. .10-1.60,
BULK MED. .35-1.30, BULK MED.
LARGE .35-4.50, BULK LARGE
.95-3.75, BULK EX. LARGE 1.50-8.50,
BULK JUMBO 2.65-9.50; BULKMIXED
BYBA. .60; MINI 2.00-10.00 V. BU. AND
4.50-13.25 1 1/9 BU.; HAND-PAINTED
2,25-20.00.

SQUASH: GREEN ZUCCHINI
5.00-13.50. 14 BU.; ACORN 2.00-9.00,
BUTTERNUT .40-6.00, HUBBARD
.50-5.50 EACH; SPAGHETTI 2.00-5.00,
ALL 1 1/9 BU.; TURKS TURBAN
.50-6.00, ALL BYTHEPIECE; WINTER,
OTHER .15-550.

SWEET POTATOES: #1 2.50-9.00, #2
2.50-650, SWEET JUMBO 4.00-5.00
ALL BY THE BU.; OTHERS 4.00.

TOMATOES: SM. 7.00-10.00, MED.
350-9.50, LARGE 5.00-12.00, ITAL.
PASTE 7.50-9.50 25 LBS; OTHER 3.50.

TURNIPS: 2.005.00.
APPLES: SM. 6.00, MED. 3.008.00.

LARGE 5.00650, ALL V 4 BU.; OTHER
6.50.

FLOWERING KALE AND CAB-
BAGE: 6” 1.001.30.

BEDDING AND POTTED PLANTS:
3.00.

MUMS: 10" 1.25-3.00, OTHER
1.75-17.00.
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• Workshop And Machinery
Storage Buildings

• Timber Column Buildings
For Light Commercial

Site Layout • Building Design • Construction
.1 2 2 LET QUR

AirNr>l EXPERIENCE OF
AGRl ““ INC. The Construction Professionals OVER2S YEARS

151 East Farmersville Rd., Ephrata, PA 17522 • (717) 354-4271 CALL NOW!


